	 
	 Fabbricazione gioielli 
	 Gioiellerie 
	 Tot imprese 
	Peso su Italia
	 Tot imprese 2008 
	Var.% 09/08

	ANCONA
	            83 
	            79 
	          162 
	0,6%
	                165 
	-1,8%

	ASCOLI PICENO
	            29 
	            60 
	            89 
	0,3%
	                154 
	-42,2%

	MACERATA
	            84 
	            82 
	          166 
	0,6%
	                174 
	-4,6%

	PESARO E URBINO
	            73 
	            63 
	          136 
	0,5%
	                140 
	-2,9%


Fonte: elaborazione Dalla A alla V su dati Camera di commercio di Milano sui dati del registro delle imprese 2009 e 2008

